AGREEMENT FOR SALE OF REAL ESTATE

THIS AGREEMENT, made in duplicate this 7th day of August, 1978, between DAVID B. BAUGHMAN AND BETTY S. BAUGHMAN hereinafter called "Seller", and DALYE VERNON IMLAY, P.O. BOX 116, San Luis Rey, California, hereinafter designated as "Buyer";

WITNESSETH:

That the Seller, in consideration of the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, to be the first performed as a condition precedent by the Buyer,
agrees to sell and convey unto said Buyer, and said Buyer agrees to buy that
certain real property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as
follows, to wit:

All of lot 10 block 17 exception the N 415 feet and the W 850 feet thereof, of said

Lot(s) 100 Block 17 KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES Sycan Unit, as recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Klamath County, Oregon consisting of 7.8 Gross Acres (Acreage computations are to the center of the roads.)

and

All of lot 9 block 17 exception of the W 850 feet thereof, of said
Lot(s) 9B Block 17 KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES Sycan Unit, as recorded
in the office of the County Recorder of Klamath County, Oregon consisting
of 8.2 Gross Acres (Acreage computations are to the center of the roads).
Subject to pro rata of taxes and / or easements for fiscal year 1978-1979, and
thereafter coming due and also subject to all conditions, restrictions, reservations, easements, exceptions right and / or rights of way, affecting said
property.

The purchase price for which the Seller agrees to sell and the Buyer agrees to buy said property is the sum of SIXTY-FIVE HUNDRED and NO/100 DOLLARS (\$6,500), which sum Buyer agrees to pay Seller as follows: Two HUNDRED and NO/100 DOLLARS (\$6300), the unpaid balance being SIXTY THREE HUNDRED and NO/100 DOLLARS (\$6300), then 120 payments of SEVENTY-THREE and Ma/100 DOLLARS (\$73.14) or more includes 7% interest. Interest from 7 August 1978 first payment 21 September 1978 and continuing till said pricipal and interest have been paid. Seller to pay initial collection charge of SIX and NO/100 DOLLARS (\$6.00) and the Buyer to pay monthly collection charge from this day forth Two and NO/100 DOLLARS (\$2.00) for a total monthly payment of SEVENTY-FIVE and 14/100 DOLLARS (\$75.14) at Bank of America, damp Pendleton, California 92055. Late charges of FIVE and NO/100 DOLLARS (\$5.00) due FIFFEEN DAYS past DUE DATE. No penalty for early payoff.

TRUTH AND LENDING

1.	Total cash price \$650	o ₋₀₀ 6.	Annual percentage tate	
		0.00 7.	First payment Due	21 September 78
3.		0.00	Payment Due	\$75.14
4.		0.00	Number of payments	120
5.	Deferred Payments 921	6.80		

Should purchaser fail to make any of the installment payments required by this contract, or fullfill any of the promises, agreements, or covenants contained herein, or comply with any of the terms or condition hereof, the amounts paid hereon may be retained by tendor as consideration for making this contract and vendor shall be meleased from all obligations in law or equity to convey said real property.

In case it becomes necessary for vendor to commence suit to enforce this contract, or any of the promises, agreements, convenants, or terms hereof, or to recover possession of said real property, purchaser agrees to pay cost of suit and reasonable attorny's fees incurred by vendor.

The words used in this contract shall be construed to include the pural number as well as the singular and the feminine gender as well as the masculine. If the "purchaser" consists of more than one person, the liability of the persons constituting the "purchaser", for each and all of the promises, agreements, and convenants contained herein, and for each and all of the terms and conditions hereof, shall be joint and serval. This contract, and each of the promises, agreements, and convenants contained herein, and each of the terms and conditions hereof, is binding on the parties, their heirs, successors, personal representatives, and assigns.

Upon payment in full of all sums due from purchaser to vendor hereunder, vendor shall execute and deliver to purchaser a trust deed and/or grant deed

to said real property. Cay le Milley DALVE VERNON INLAN	Belly Storgh
YVONNE MARGARET INLAY Veron Wayne Inlay	DAVID B. BAUGHMAN
ADDRESS P.O. BOX 116. San Luis Rey, Ca	607 Ann Oceanside, Ca 9205
INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDO	PMENT

State of California SAN DIEQC S.S.

OPPICIAL SEAL	On this	UGUST 1978, before me,
LILLIAN C. BIERD NOTARY BUBLIC : CALIFORNIA	On this	d for said . SAN. DIEA. A. County
(SBANIAGO COUNTY Ny comma stotres DCT 1804998	ally appeared UBetty S. Bau	Manuel -

known to me to be the personwhose name	<u>I.S</u>	subscribed to th	e within
Commenced and the second second property and the second second second second second second second second second		State Commencer to the first	1
instrument, and acknowledged thatS.heexecuted the sa	ame.		

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Lellan C. Brerd

Notary Public in and for said State

My commission expires Oct 15 1979.

County and State

P-100 G-71

STATE OF CALLEDONIA	3D 400
COUNTY COUNTY	SP ACE BELOW FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
SAN Diego County BB	CAR CREI
on August 9 1998	
before me, the undersigned, a Notary Publi	
ism and for said County and State, persons	
appeared	
DAYLE VERNON +MLAY	
Yranne MARGARA IMY	
VERNON WAYNE IMLAY	
known to me to be the person S whose name	SARE
subscribed to the within instrument and ack	
nowledged that executed the a	
WITNESS my hand and offical seal	
(SEAL) Willard Botting	
- MILDRED B. Philp	
Name (Typed or printed)	
Notary Public in and for said State.	
OFFICIAL SEAL MILDRED B. PHILP	
SAN DIEGO COUNTY	
My comm. expires OUT 15, 1979	
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO	TITLE ORDER NO
Ditty & Kareghman	ESCROW OF LOAN NO
10 7 Wm	
Oceanside Cer 92054	
사람들은 사용하는 사용하는 사람들은 사람들은 사용하는 것이 되었다. 사용하는 사용하는 사용을 하는 사용하는 사용을 하는 것이 되었다.	
CATE OF OREGO	N; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 88.
Ind for record at	request ofDavid_BBaughman
	August A. D. 1978 at 1:39 clock AM., and
tuly recorded in Vol	I M78: Mar nada
	on ruge
불빛들이 걸린 집 하고 있다고 있는데	Wm D. MILNE, County Cla
	BY SULAULA S Syloih
化氯化物 医克勒氏病 医克勒氏试验 医克雷氏 医电影 医多种 医皮肤 英雄	Pag 30 00